
SECOND TERM  

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 10TH – FRIDAY, APRIL 5TH 2024 
  

 

Friday, 01st March  :     COMUN  

 

Saturday, 02nd March  :     COMUN 

 

Sunday, 03rd March               :      COMUN  

 

Monday, 04th March  :     Assessment Week – Year 10. 

  

Tuesday, 05th March  :     Assessment Week – Year 10.               

 

Wednesday, 06th March  :     Presentation Assembly – Infant  

      Assessment Week – Year 10.           

      

Thursday, 07th March  :     Assessment Week – Year 10. 

                                                               UK & Malaysian University Visits at 2:15 p.m. onwards. 

 

Friday, 08th March  :     Mahasiva Rathri Day (Public & Bank Holiday)  
 
Monday, 11th March  :     Assessment Week – Year 10. 

      Parents Afternoon – Year 9 in the Exam Hall at 2:10 p.m.  

          End of MOCK IGCSE Examinations for Year 11. 

      Sixth Form Revision Week.             

           

Tuesday, 12th March  :     Assessment Week – Year 10.  

      Sixth Form Revision Week. 

      UK University Visits at 2:15 p.m. onwards.    

        

Wednesday, 13th March  :     Assessment Week – Year 10. 

          Parents Afternoon Year 11 – in the Exam Hall at 2:10 p.m.  

          Sixth Form Revision Week. 

          Year 11 IGCSE Mark sheets to be completed.   

                

Thursday, 14th March   :     Assessment Week – Year 10.     

      Junior Musical Production- (Year 5 & 6) 

          Sixth Form Revision Week.   

          UK & Australian University Visits at 2:15 p.m. onwards.     

 

Friday, 15th March  :     Assessment Week – Year 10. 

      Junior Musical Production- (Year 5 & 6)       

      Year 11 MOCK Reports to Class Teachers by 2:00 p.m.  

          Sixth Form Revision Week.  

       

Saturday, 16th March  :     U16 Girls and Mixed team, Inter-International Schools Netball Tournament 

           



Sunday, 17th March  :     U18 Girls and Mixed team, Inter-International Schools Netball Tournament       

   

Monday, 18th March   :     Years 12 & 13 Unit Exams  

          Year 11 MOCK Reports to Principal by 2:00 p.m.  

           

Tuesday, 19th March  :     Years 12 & 13 Unit Exams.  

           

Wednesday, 20th March  :     Years 12 & 13 Unit Exams. 

 

Thursday, 21st March  :     Years 12 & 13 Unit Exams. 

          Parents Day –Infant             

 

Friday, 22nd March  :     Years 12 & 13 Unit Exams. 

          Parents Day –Infant           

 

Saturday, 23rd March   :     Cricket Big Match vs Wycherley 

 
Tuesday, 26th March  :      AS/A2-Level Choice Afternoon at 2:10 p.m in the Auditorium (Yr 11).  

       Junior Swimming Meet         

       Open Inter-House Archery Competition   

 

Wednesday, 27th March  :      Parents Afternoon Year 10 – in the Exam Hall at 2:10 p.m. 

                                      Junior Swimming Meet Presentation 

      

Thursday, 28th March  :      Variety Concert – Reception  

       Parents Afternoon Year 12 – in the Exam Hall at 2:10 p.m. 

                       

Friday, 29th March  :      Good Friday (Public & Bank)      

 

Monday, 01st April   :     Senior – Sinhala / Tamil New Year Assembly at Basketball Court.             

      

Tuesday, 02nd April   :     Parents Afternoon Year 13 – in the Exam Hall at 2:10 p.m. 

       

  

Wednesday, 03rd April  :     Junior Certificate Assembly  

      Sinhala / Tamil New Year (Assembly & Games) –Junior  

 

    

Friday, 05th April  :     End of Term Assembly.  

          End of Term – Senior School at 12.00 noon. 

          End of Term – Junior School at 11.30 am  

          End of Term – Infant School at 11.00 am + Sinhala/Tamil New Year  

         Celebration. 

 

 

        


